

Department of Defense Extends Invitation to Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC (LR-x®)

Billings, MT – February 8, 2019 The Domestic Preparedness Support Initiative, within the Department of Defense, recently invited Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC (LR-x®) to join them in their booths at the Fire House World Expo in Los Angeles, CA, March 24-28, 2019, and International Association of Fire Chief's HAZMAT Conference in Baltimore, June 13-16, 2019. The Domestic Preparedness Support Initiative coordinates all Department of Defense efforts to identify, evaluate, and transfer to Federal, State, and local first responders technology items and equipment in support of homeland security.

The primary focus of Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC is to provide an enhanced mobile (Apple and Android) tool that will bring a level of situational awareness to a Hazardous Materials incident. LR-x® Technology gives you the ability to establish current and forecasted plume modeling on a Google map, identify Tier II locations within a response area, and view extensive wind field modeling over terrain - critical information when managing a HazMat incident. Additional user-friendly options include, but are not limited to, autocompletion of an incident's address, the ability to view current traffic flow, and the capability of sharing key information with other responders. Currently in development



is the integration of ICS fillable forms and mapping tools – features that move LR-x® Technology beyond a plume modeling tool to a comprehensive incident management tool for all first responders.

About LR-x® Technology

LR-x® is a mobile (Apple & Android) cloud based, easy to use, real time technology for heightened situational awareness of chemical spills, CBRN threat, airborne hazard events, and wildfire management. By applying for a free 1-week trial, First Responders and Hazmat Response Teams are provided an opportunity to run models that produce a hazard visualization in near real time using 3D Wind Field and ALOHA model results in under 5 minutes utilizing mobile devices/tablets. Learn more at www.lrxtechnology.com.

About Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC

Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC (DBTS) is the technology arm of parent company <u>Diamond B</u> <u>Companies Inc.</u>, a multi-dimensional company with business ventures throughout the United States and Canada. A leader in technology and logistic solutions, they are uniquely qualified to partner in the development, implementation, and support of operational solutions. Learn more at <u>www.diamondbts.com</u>.

Contact Information for Diamond B Technology Solutions, LLC (LR-x® Technology)

Jennifer Ullman, Marketing Coordinator jennifer@diamondbts.com 855-524-7233 Perry Rockvam, Director of Sales perry@diamondbts.com 855-524-7233

SOLUTIONS

Follow us on Facebook and Twitter to stay updated on exciting LR-x® Technology news!

LR-x® is based on patented technology developed and licensed exclusively to Diamond B Technology Solutions by the U.S. Army Research Laboratory under U.S. Patent 9,911,303 issued March 6, 2018.